



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 10,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 122,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75**

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representatives VUKMIR, VOS, KRAMER, NASS, ZIPPERER,
GUNDRUM, KLEEFISCH, GUNDERSON and KNODL.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 10, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute:
- 3 “66m. Page 226, line 16: delete “KRM” and substitute “regional transit”.”.
- 4 **2.** Page 11, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute:
- 5 “68m. Page 242, line 16: delete “KRM” and substitute “regional transit”.”.
- 6 **3.** Page 16, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
- 7 “95m. Page 364, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.”.
- 8 **4.** Page 17, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8 and substitute:
- 9 “101m. Page 368, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and
- 10 ending with page 369, line 4.”.

1 **5.** Page 26, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
2 with page 28, line 17, and substitute:

3 “142m. Page 672, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and
4 ending with page 675, line 22.”.

5 **6.** Page 28, line 20: delete the material beginning with “, and” and ending with
6 “(7)” on line 21.

7 **7.** Page 36, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute:

8 “171m. Page 772, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18.”.

9 **8.** Page 46, line 22: after that line insert:

10 “181m. Page 840, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7.”.

11 **9.** Page 48, line 22: after that line insert:

12 “185m. Page 938, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23.”.

13 **10.** Page 52, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5 and substitute:

14 “201m. Page 989, line 23: delete “**REGIONAL**” and substitute “**REGIONAL**”.

15 202m. Page 989, line 24: delete “~~**TRANSIT KRM**~~” and substitute
16 “**TRANSIT**”.”.

17 **11.** Page 56, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
18 with page 57, line 6 and substitute:

19 “218m. Page 1036, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and
20 ending with page 1038, line 21.”.

21 **12.** Page 59, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute:

22 “241m. Page 1062, line 20: delete lines 20 and 21.

23 242m. Page 1063, line 7: delete “or the KRM authority under s. 59.58 (7)”.”.

